Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Higher Education Department, Chandigarh

The Principal, Government College, Kaithal.

Memo No. 7/10-2023 C-1(3) Dated, Panchkula the 9.8.2023

Subject:- Regarding starting of classes in new Govt. College for Women, Dhanauri (Kaithal) from academic session 2023-24.(CM Announcement No. 27454)

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

It is inform you that vide letter dated 03.07.2023 the State Govt. has decided to open a Govt. College for Women at Dhanauri (Kaithal) in principle. Now, State Govt. has decided to start this college from this academic session 2023-24. The additional charge of this college is being given to you. Further you are also directed to take action for starting of college with 02 units (160 seats) in Arts Stream with English, Hindi, History, Political Science, Geography, Economics, Mathematics, Computer Science, Physical Education subjects.

You are also informed that amount of Rs. 8.00 lacs is to be given from R.K. Fund from the Headquarter. It is further directed to take up the matter with local administration (D.C) for starting of this college for the session 2023-24 in makeshift building i.e. Govt. Girls Senior Secondary School village Dhanauri till the completion of College building with the existing staff of Govt. College Kaithal.

It may be treated as most urgent.

Superintendent Colleges-1 for Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Higher Education Department

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula, the

9.8.2023

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&E), Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. Deputy Commissioner, Kaithal.
- 3. Registrar, Kurukshetra University Kurukshetra.
- 4. Treasury/ Assistant Treasury Officer concerned.
- 5. IT Cell (Local).
 - 6. C-I (1), C-I (2), C-I (4) and C-I (5).
 - 7. Supdt. C-III Branch. He/She is requested to issue a Cheque/DD amounting to Rs. 8 lacs from R.K. Fund for starting of Govt. College for Women Dhanauri (Kaithal).
 - 8. Supdt. Works Branch. He/She is requested to take action regarding construction of College building with the consultation of concerned DC/ College Principal.
 - 9. Supdt. Coordination Branch. He/She is requested to update the present states of C.M. announcement.

Q

Superintendent Colleges-1 for Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Higher Education Department

From

To